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Codes for YES and CES

Use the code from the list below from the team you have the most contact with. The same

code is used for YES and CES surveys.
The survey can be found here

Service Code
Bathurst Older Persons’ Mental Health 5800
Adult Community Mental Health 5790
Child and Adolescent Mental Health 5799
Panorama 5791
Bourke Adult Community Mental Health 2561
Child and Adolescent Mental Health 2945
Coonabarabran Adult Community Mental Health 5794
Cowra Adult Community Mental Health 2607
Older Persons’ Mental Health 4717
Child and Adolescent Mental Health 4701
Dubbo Adult Community Mental Health 4694
FACT 5653
Older Persons’ Mental Health 4011
Child and Adolescent Mental Health 2560
Safe Haven 6552
Forbes Adult Community Mental Health 5796
Gilgandra Adult Community Mental Health 2577
Lightning Ridge Adult Community Mental Health 2664
Mudgee Community Mental Health 5798
Nyngan Adult Community Mental Health 4170
Orange Adult Community Mental Health 5610
FACT 5589
Older Persons’ Mental Health 4442
Child and Adolescent Mental Health 2605
Pine Lodge Day Program 4498
Youth Care Link 4592
Parkes Adult Community Mental Health 5801
Safe Haven 6550
Wellington Adult Community Mental Health 4169
Health District = Mental Health Line 3012
Virtual Mental Health Services 5975
Intellectual Disability Mental Health 5953
Rural Drought Psychology 5949
Safeguards Child and Adolescent Team 6702
Perinatal Infant Mental Health 5865


https://www.yourexperience.health.nsw.gov.au/

Hospital-based Mental Health Services

Town
Bathurst

Dubbo

Orange
Bloomfield

Service

Emergency Department Mental Health
Panorama

Barraminya

Gundaymarra Inpatient Unit
Emergency Department Mental Health
Amaroo

Child and Adolescent Unit

Older Persons’ Mental Health

Turon

Manara

Lachlan Adult

Lachlan Mental Health Intensive Care
Castlereagh

Macquarie Forensic

Wattlegrove
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Code
4706
5791
4802
2835
4449
5862
4707
4708

3193
2622
4709
4711
4713
4714

6521



